Bouvard Coast Care Group Newsletter



Help us find new members!



To make it easier to invite new members to join our group while you're out walking, we've created a quick & easy way for you to let them know how.

Tell them to email: joinus@bouvardcoastcare.org.au

Then follow the link on the email reply they receive to fill in our joining form.

Alternatively, they can visit the joining form directly at:

www.bouvardcoastcare.org.au/joinus

New members will receive a Joining Pack from the Secretary with lots of useful information & contact numbers.

We also have new business cards you can give out with all our details on.

Please spread the word!

The Bouvard Coast Care Group is now an Incorporated, Not For Profit Organisation

ABN: 74 645 688 310

We're looking to the future, looking for more grants & donations to continue our work rehabilitating the dunes, installing more picnic benches and lobbying for work on paths along the coast.

With this in mind, we have registered the group as a Not For Profit organisation. This important steps gives us the ability to work even closer with other organisations, seek funding on our own and provide more care and facilities to the area under our stewardship.

We've also registered the domain name bouvardcoastcare.org.au and set up email addresses for our main committee posts (Chairperson, Secretary & Treasurer to improve communications with our members and those who want an easy way to reach us.

Our <u>Facebook</u> page has lots of good information & upcoming events so please take some time out to follow us and spread the word.

We hold regular monthly meetings for members and aim to expand our invites to guest speakers and representatives of partner organisations so that they can see what we do and exchange information and their views with us.

This is an exciting time to be part of Coast Care, if you're already a member, look for our next event, if you're not, **now is the time to join us!**

How to Contact Us

Bouvard Coast Care Group Inc PO Box 5969 Falcon Western Australia 6210

Email: contactus@bouvardcoastcare.org.au

Find out what's going on @ www.bouvardcoastcare.org.au

Chairperson: Mel Horton
Secretary: Ron Glasson
Treasure: Peter Becker

ssue 3 / 16 Design by Westcountry



MEAG - what's it all about?

The long-standing Mandurah Environmental Advisory Group (MEAG) has been acknowledged for providing 20 years of invaluable advice to the City of Mandurah but where do Coast Care groups fit in?

The purpose of the Advisory Group is to advise on general **environmental** issues, consistent with the intent of the City's latest Strategic Community Plan. Its objective is to represent the diverse views of the community on **conservation** and **environmental** matters in a democratic manner.

Bouvard Coastcare Group have offered to provide the guest representative for all the local Coast Care Groups and attend regular meetings where issues that affect Mandurah Coast Care Groups are raised and discussed.

Information gained from these meetings is then disseminated to Coast Care members through email & meetings.

As an example, Bouvard Coast Care Group were able to raise the issue of Tim's Thicket Waste Facility and request an update of the current situation to feed back to its members.



Our new business cards are available from the Secretary, if you'd like some to pass out to prospective members, please email secretary@bouvardcoastcare.org.au

Seen a problem? report it with Snap Send Solve!







Get the app using one of the links above or visit the app store for your phone.

Let a picture paint a thousand words

If you are out walking on the coastal path, using a car park or other facility and see a problem (litter, Trail Bikes on the dunes, broken benches etc), you can report it to the right people quickly & easily using the **Snap Send Solve** app.

Simply take a **photo of the problem** in the app with your phone (which will automatically record the location of the issue & match it to the right local authority) then fill in the comments section & click send.

Your report will be sent direct to the City of Mandurah where it will be recorded & actioned by the right department. If you include your email address, they will even let you know what happens next.

Help us to care for our coast **Snap Send Solve**

sue 3 / 16 Design by Westcountry